Fawaz Abdulaziz Al Hokair & Company (a Saudi Joint Stock Company)

Notes to the consolidated financial statements
For the year ended 31 March 2021

All amounts are presented in Saudi Riyals unless otherwise stated.

51

26. Financial instruments fair values and risk management (continued)

C. Financial risk management (continued)

iii. Market risk (continued)

Currency risk (continued)

The following significant exchange rates have been applied:

 Average rate Year-end spot rate

 2021 2020 2021 2020

EUR 4.37 4.09 4.40 4.09

USD 3.75 3.75 3.75 3.75

GBP 4.91 4.86 5.16 4.86

UAE Dirham 1.02 1.02 1.02 1.02

EGP 0.24 0.22 0.24 0.22

Sensitivity analysis
The table below shows the non-pegged currencies to which the Group has a significant exposure on its

monetary assets and liabilities. The analysis calculates the effect of reasonable possible movement of the

currency rate against SR, with all other variables held constant, on the consolidated statement of profit or

loss.
  Currency movement vs. Saudi Riyal (SR)

  31 March 2021 31 March 2020

Foreign currency

Change in

currency Strengthening Weakening Strengthening Weakening

EUR +/- 10% (9,900,000) 9,900,000  (10,743,000) 10,743,000

GBP +/- 10% (529,000) 529,000  (307,000) 307,000

UAE Dirham +/- 10% 89,836  (89,836) 60,104 (60,104)

EGP +/- 10% 6,000  (6,000) 8,447,000 (8,447,000)

  (10,333,164) 10,333,164  (2,542,896) 2,542,896

As the Saudi Riyal is pegged to US Dollar, the Group is not exposed to significant currency risk arising out of

US Dollar.

Commission rate risk
It is the exposure to various risks associated with the effect of fluctuations in the prevailing commission rates

on the Group's financial position and cash flows. Islamic banking facilities (Murabaha) amounting to SR 3,124

million at 31 March 2021 (31 March 2020: SR 3,182 million) bear financing commission charges at the

prevailing market rates.

The Group’s policy is to manage its financing charges using a mix of fixed and variable commission rate debts.